CH \$40.00 31430

ETAS ID: TM495372

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.2

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Propex Concrete Systems Corporation		10/15/2018	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Propex Operating Company, LLC	
Street Address:	4019 Industry Drive	
City:	Chattanooga	
State/Country:	TENNESSEE	
Postal Code:	37416	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3143027	ENDURO

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3126551501

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312-655-1500

Email: pto-chi@huschblackwell.com

Correspondent Name: Kathleen A. Rheintgen

Address Line 1: 120 S. Riverside Plaza, Suite 2200

Address Line 2: HUSCH BLACKWELL LLP Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kathleen A. Rheintgen	
SIGNATURE:	/Kathleen A. Rheintgen/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/25/2018	

Total Attachments: 1

source=502694 - 572 Confirmatory Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006513 FRAME: 0479

900471380

CONFIRMATORY TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS CONFIRMATORY TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT (this "Assignment") is made and entered into by and between Propex Concrete Systems Corporation, a Delaware corporation, with its principal office at 6025 Lee Highway, Chattanooga, Tennessee 37421, USA ("Assignor"), and Propex Operating Company, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, with its principal office at 4019 Industry Drive, Chattanooga, TN 37416, USA ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor entered into an Asset Purchase Agreement dated March 26, 2009 with Assignee for the purpose of transferring inter alia all of its US trademark rights, including all right and title in and to the ENDURO trademark, US Reg. No. 3,143,027 (the "Mark");

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to perfect the sale, transfer and assignment of the Mark to Assignee, and Assignee desires to accept the sale, transfer and assignment of all right, title and interest in and to the Mark.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers and to Assignee hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Marks together with the goodwill associated with the Mark.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee have caused this Assignment to be executed by their duly authorized representatives as of the date below.

ASSIGNOR:	ASSIGNEE:
Propex Concrete Systems Corporation By: Randy Powell Title: Executive Vice President	Propex Operating Company, LLC By: Michael K. Gorey Title: CEO
15 October , 2018	15 October, 2018

CHI-211993-1

RECORDED: 10/25/2018

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006513 FRAME: 0480